



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8198 of 2024

Bhagat Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kartikeya Saran, Shagun K. Saran,
Vinayak Ranjan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit Daga, G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. None appeared on behalf of informant even in the revised call.
2. Reconstruct the file by the office concerned.
3. Office is also directed that if in future the original record is recovered, the same shall be tagged with this matter.
4. List on **17.12.2025** peremptorily.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 9, 2025

Sharad/-